
Hombres Mujeres

52001 1 CEN Pasto 3.252 1.754 1.498 37 2 7 5 12 27 48 53 64 80 81

52019 2 RIO Albán 60 32 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

52022 3 EXP Aldana 63 29 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 2 3

52036 4 OCC Ancuyá 47 26 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

52051 5 JUA Arboleda 57 33 24 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 2

52079 6 TEL Barbacoas 166 108 58 8 0 0 1 2 8 15 9 5 11 8

52083 7 RIO Belén 47 27 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

52110 8 JUA Buesaco 176 97 79 1 0 1 1 1 4 3 1 2 3 4

52694 9 JUA Cartago 42 23 19 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

52240 10 CEN Chachagüí 111 63 48 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 0 2

52203 11 RIO Colón Genova 74 49 25 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1

52207 12 OCC Consacá 74 42 32 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

52210 13 EXP Contadero 53 34 19 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1

52215 14 EXP Córdoba 88 43 45 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 1 1

52224 15 EXP Cuaspud 43 23 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0

52227 16 EXP Cumbal 198 104 94 2 0 0 0 2 1 4 1 1 4 8

52233 17 COR Cumbitara 48 35 13 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 3 3 1

52250 18 SAN El Charco 87 54 33 7 0 3 0 0 4 4 2 7 5 3

52254 19 GUA El Peñol 41 24 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

52256 20 COR El Rosario 55 32 23 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 2 0

52258 21 RIO El Tablón de Gómez 85 45 40 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 2

52260 22 GUA El Tambo 100 58 42 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 1

52520 23 PAS Francisco Pizarro 21 16 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

52287 24 EXP Funes 52 28 24 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1

52317 25 EXP Guachucal 138 74 64 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 0 3 4

52320 26 SAB Guaitarilla 74 36 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

52323 27 EXP Gualmatán 45 20 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

52352 28 EXP Iles 63 34 29 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

52354 29 SAB Imués 51 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0

52356 30 EXP Ipiales 925 537 388 4 0 1 0 2 9 17 22 21 29 35

52378 31 RIO La Cruz 134 67 67 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 3

52381 32 CEN La Florida 63 31 32 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

52385 33 GUA La Llanada 29 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0

52390 34 SAN La Tola 22 12 10 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 0

52399 35 JUA La Unión 241 142 99 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 3 4 6 9

52405 36 COR Leiva 69 47 22 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 7 2 2 3

52411 37 OCC Linares 86 41 45 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 1

52418 38 GUA Los Andes 66 39 27 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2

52427 39 TEL Magüi Payan 31 21 10 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 5 1

52435 40 PIE Mallama 64 37 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 4 4

52473 41 SAN Mosquera 28 17 11 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2

52480 42 CEN Nariño 45 24 21 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

52490 43 SAN Olaya Herrera 108 69 39 4 2 0 1 0 6 4 6 5 6 2

52506 44 SAB Ospina 39 16 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

52540 45 COR Policarpa 68 43 25 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 5 7 7 3

52560 46 EXP Potosí 70 30 40 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1

52565 47 ABA Providencia 34 15 19 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1

52573 48 EXP Puerres 59 39 20 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1

52585 49 EXP Pupiales 137 69 68 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 1 4

52612 50 PIE Ricaurte 103 64 39 7 1 0 0 1 4 7 7 7 4 5

52621 51 TEL Roberto Payán 36 21 15 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 1 1

52678 52 ABA Samaniego 203 118 85 2 0 0 1 1 5 9 12 7 6 4

52685 53 RIO San Bernardo 53 34 19 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

52687 54 JUA San Lorenzo 103 57 46 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0

52693 55 RIO San Pablo 114 63 51 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 2 0 6

52683 56 OCC Sandoná 167 94 73 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 3 1 3

52696 57 SAN Santa Bárbara 32 20 12 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 1

52699 58 ABA Santacruz 66 39 27 2 0 1 0 2 0 4 3 1 1 6

52720 59 SAB Sapuyes 38 18 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

52786 60 COR Taminango 143 85 58 3 0 0 0 0 4 6 4 5 1 5

52788 61 CEN Tangua 88 48 40 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 2

52835 62 PAS Tumaco 1.204 715 489 40 3 10 8 5 46 72 66 64 49 53

52838 63 SAB Túquerres 357 189 168 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 6 7 8 5

52885 64 CEN Yacuanquer 95 57 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.531 5.901 4.630 159 13 30 22 44 157 266 256 272 282 301TOTAL DEPARTAMENTO
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52001 1 CEN Pasto 90 162 187 243 302 343 380 372 367 272 87 31 0

52019 2 RIO Albán 1 2 1 5 3 5 8 12 9 7 5 0 0

52022 3 EXP Aldana 1 4 3 6 2 4 5 11 9 7 1 0 0

52036 4 OCC Ancuyá 1 2 0 3 3 5 4 8 8 9 1 1 0

52051 5 JUA Arboleda 0 3 3 1 4 5 6 12 7 3 1 0 0

52079 6 TEL Barbacoas 7 12 10 16 8 9 14 7 8 5 1 2 0

52083 7 RIO Belén 0 2 2 3 4 6 9 5 6 8 1 0 0

52110 8 JUA Buesaco 3 5 8 10 15 22 22 28 22 9 8 3 0

52694 9 JUA Cartago 2 0 2 1 5 2 7 7 8 5 0 0 0

52240 10 CEN Chachagüí 3 3 1 6 10 12 17 14 13 9 9 1 0

52203 11 RIO Colón Genova 2 4 1 3 6 6 4 15 8 12 4 0 0

52207 12 OCC Consacá 3 5 1 4 5 4 11 12 12 8 3 3 0

52210 13 EXP Contadero 1 1 6 3 4 3 5 11 8 6 0 0 0

52215 14 EXP Córdoba 2 0 3 6 7 7 7 17 10 11 6 0 0

52224 15 EXP Cuaspud 1 0 2 0 4 2 4 5 10 9 1 0 0

52227 16 EXP Cumbal 9 8 11 9 10 20 26 20 35 17 9 1 0

52233 17 COR Cumbitara 3 1 5 1 1 3 4 7 1 3 1 0 0

52250 18 SAN El Charco 3 2 6 5 7 7 3 5 11 1 0 2 0

52254 19 GUA El Peñol 0 1 1 4 5 4 3 8 4 5 2 0 0

52256 20 COR El Rosario 5 3 2 3 6 6 7 5 5 3 0 0 0

52258 21 RIO El Tablón de Gómez 2 3 3 7 6 9 13 10 11 9 3 1 0

52260 22 GUA El Tambo 1 6 2 4 7 10 10 16 19 13 3 0 0

52520 23 PAS Francisco Pizarro 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 0

52287 24 EXP Funes 1 2 0 4 1 5 5 7 12 3 3 1 0

52317 25 EXP Guachucal 2 7 6 7 9 13 9 32 23 13 2 0 0

52320 26 SAB Guaitarilla 3 3 4 7 5 10 12 9 11 6 1 0 0

52323 27 EXP Gualmatán 1 2 4 2 5 4 6 7 4 2 1 1 0

52352 28 EXP Iles 1 3 5 2 3 6 15 8 5 8 2 0 0

52354 29 SAB Imués 1 1 5 3 5 6 5 5 10 6 0 0 0

52356 30 EXP Ipiales 33 48 62 71 77 82 118 104 104 53 28 5 0

52378 31 RIO La Cruz 1 4 6 10 11 15 17 16 24 14 5 1 0

52381 32 CEN La Florida 1 0 1 6 8 5 12 10 10 5 3 0 0

52385 33 GUA La Llanada 1 4 1 1 1 1 3 4 5 1 1 1 0

52390 34 SAN La Tola 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0

52399 35 JUA La Unión 9 11 13 17 22 23 24 27 36 19 4 4 0

52405 36 COR Leiva 4 7 2 8 1 7 7 7 6 2 2 0 0

52411 37 OCC Linares 3 2 7 9 4 4 5 15 13 9 6 0 0

52418 38 GUA Los Andes 0 4 6 4 4 9 3 10 10 5 5 0 0

52427 39 TEL Magüi Payan 2 2 1 4 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

52435 40 PIE Mallama 2 1 2 7 2 3 3 6 10 6 1 1 0

52473 41 SAN Mosquera 1 2 1 2 0 2 4 3 3 0 0 0 0

52480 42 CEN Nariño 1 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 7 5 3 0 0

52490 43 SAN Olaya Herrera 4 5 7 5 7 11 7 12 6 7 1 0 0

52506 44 SAB Ospina 2 1 1 0 3 3 5 8 9 2 2 1 0

52540 45 COR Policarpa 6 7 2 2 4 2 6 4 0 2 2 0 0

52560 46 EXP Potosí 1 4 4 6 5 7 9 10 8 5 1 0 0

52565 47 ABA Providencia 1 0 2 1 3 3 3 0 7 4 1 1 0

52573 48 EXP Puerres 2 0 2 4 3 5 7 11 9 7 3 0 0

52585 49 EXP Pupiales 4 3 7 2 9 9 22 22 18 19 4 3 0

52612 50 PIE Ricaurte 3 2 3 3 7 6 8 15 8 1 4 0 0

52621 51 TEL Roberto Payán 2 1 2 3 2 6 6 0 1 1 1 0 0

52678 52 ABA Samaniego 4 9 9 14 5 18 14 21 28 19 14 1 0

52685 53 RIO San Bernardo 1 4 0 2 6 4 7 6 12 5 1 0 0

52687 54 JUA San Lorenzo 2 3 3 8 9 11 13 19 13 9 5 2 0

52693 55 RIO San Pablo 1 3 2 4 6 14 15 20 13 6 8 3 0

52683 56 OCC Sandoná 4 4 9 11 7 15 21 29 21 22 8 1 0

52696 57 SAN Santa Bárbara 3 0 2 3 1 2 2 6 1 2 0 0 0

52699 58 ABA Santacruz 3 1 3 4 2 6 10 6 5 5 0 1 0

52720 59 SAB Sapuyes 1 1 1 1 5 4 5 5 5 3 3 0 0

52786 60 COR Taminango 3 6 3 6 10 14 14 13 16 21 7 2 0

52788 61 CEN Tangua 4 3 5 4 3 9 13 16 13 9 1 0 0

52835 62 PAS Tumaco 51 64 68 101 85 95 99 75 68 44 31 7 0

52838 63 SAB Túquerres 11 12 21 30 34 34 40 51 53 25 7 2 0

52885 64 CEN Yacuanquer 4 2 0 6 6 18 17 15 11 4 2 1 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

325 475 547 731 808 995 1168 1251 1213 812 319 85 0
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